

SKYLER'S MUSIC STUDIO, LLC

Terms & Agreement

Registration

A completed lesson registration form and payment must be submitted on the website, prior to scheduling an initial lesson. The form provides Skyler's Music Studio, LLC initial lesson details and contact information for notification purposes. A social media profile is a requirement to verify identity and to stay connected. The submit button will take you to the booking site, where you can view availability and complete the new student registration and lesson payment. You will receive an email within 48-hours from booking with a request for an electronic signature of this agreement and the studio address.

Introductory Lesson

The first lesson will be 30 minutes, with the purpose of the instructor identifying specific musical needs and helping the student set attainable goals. An assessment will be administered to decipher levels of the student's knowledge and ability of music theory, technique, and ear training. For example, vocal students may complete an assessment to discover their range, and piano students may be assessed on their music theory knowledge.

Lessons

Skyler's Music Studio, LLC provides exclusive piano lessons to adults and children ages 5+, voice lessons to ages 6+, and ukulele lessons to children only. Music theory and sight-singing may be integrated into music lessons. Students will have the option of selecting a 30-minute, 45-minute, or 60-minute monthly lesson subscription. Adults can take advantage of our single-lesson pass, which is available once a month. Our studio's motto is "music your way," meaning that students have the freedom to learn what they wish with the guidance of the instructor. Goals are established in the initial lesson based on what the student wishes to accomplish, and the instructor works with the student to select repertoire, and master techniques and tones in each lesson. Alfred's method is

Skyler's Music Studio, LLC Terms & Agreement

commonly used for piano and ukulele lessons. Lesson notes will be viewable, and homework will be assigned in the student's lesson portal.

Injuries

Parents/legal guardians of minors, in addition to adult students, waive the right to any legal action for any injury sustained resulting from vocal activity or any other activity conducted by the student before, during, and after lesson time.

Media Release

Skyler's Music Studio, LLC is hereby granted permission to take photographs and videos of the students to use in printed and digital promotional materials, as well as social media and the website.

Membership Subscription

Our subscription model is based on a 17-week semester, which is when the studio will be open and available to teach lessons. If for some reason a student is unable to attend a lesson, the studio will try their best to reschedule but is not obligated to do so. This is a flat rate system for the entire semester, and lessons do not roll over. Holidays and breaks have been allotted for. The summer semester will have the option of single lessons.

Scheduling

Lessons are scheduled through the My Music Staff student portal, which notifies students of upcoming lessons via email and/or text. Subscription enrollment will be continuously available, and payment will reoccur monthly. Once registered, students may book themselves on the calendar, as time slots will be visible. Time slots may be adjusted after the membership subscription begins if the studio schedule allows.

Cancellation Policy

Lesson cancelations should be made at least 24 hours before the lesson time. If last-minute emergencies do occur, please inform the instructor as soon as possible by texting. Please communicate via text when cancelling within 24 hours of a lesson time. Our membership subscription system allows for a flow of lessons week after week. There will be no cancellation fee or forfeited lesson, and no need to reschedule a lesson, due to our flat rate structure. Single-lesson students will follow the same policy. If the instructor cancels, make-up lessons will be offered, or a refund will be issued to the student for that lesson.

Skyler's Music Studio, LLC Terms & Agreement

Tardiness

Tardy students will use the remainder of their time for their lesson, and time will be forfeited once the scheduled lesson time has been completed. It will be up to the instructor's discretion whether extra time is allotted.

Payment & Refunds

Skyler's Music Studio, LLC handles payment via My Music Staff. Payment must be completed to confirm a student's enrollment in our studio. Tuition is based on the lesson duration and is billed monthly. Refunds are offered upon request 24 hours before a single lesson or the first lesson of the month for subscribed students.

Pause or Discontinuation

Our studio requires a two-week notice when stopping enrollment and billing for any period longer than 1 month. Subscriptions can be paused for a minimum of 1 month, with time slots reserved for the returning month. To formally pause or discontinue, please email our studio. If this does not occur within the timeframe, future lesson requests may be declined.

Agreement

An electronic signature request is sent to all new students. This is to be signed prior to the new student lesson with Skyler's Music Studio, LLC. By signing, you are hereby agreeing to all policies and terms laid out in this agreement.

Contact

Phone: 540-227-7546

Email: SkylersMusicStudio@gmail.com

Instagram: @SkylersMusicStudio Hashtag: #SkylersMusicStudio

Client Signature:	Date:
Studio Owner Signature:	Date:
	Skyler's Music Studio.